MONMOUTH PARK - August 8, 2025 - Race 4
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% NJB) FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 117 Ibs.
Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Feast - 56.07 - July 31, 2022)

Purse: $52,500

Plus: $4,200 NJB - New Jersey Bred Enhancement

Available Money: $56,700

Value of Race: $56,175 1st $31,500, 2nd $14,700, 3rd $5,250, 4th $2,625, 5th $700, 6th $700, 7th $700

Weather: Clear, 76° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:29 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

7
Cairo Surprise (Batista, Jose)

13Jul25 “MTH®

o AN WO

Silvadar (Camacho, Samy)
Fractional Times: 22.33 45.93

Split Times: (23:60) (12:94)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner:

Bacio (Dettori, Lanfranco) (#®obs

Jeremiahtwentynine (Gonzalez, Jorge)
Beach Beamer (Castillo, Isaac)
Follow the Fellow (Sutherland, Chantal)
Landing Force (Marin, Samuel)
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Final Time: 58.87

Start 3/16 3/8

1 21 1/2 ll 1/2
4 11/2 23

7 8 610

2 41 1/2 31/2
3 31/2 4l

5 51 5Head
6 7 7

Breeder: Torie Gladwell, Cincinnati Equine,Borrowdale LLC & Knollwood farm, et al
Owner: Knollwood Stables, Gladwell, Torie, Dailey, Valerie and Cary, Andrew

Trainer: Ward, Wesley

Total WPS Pool: $112,775

Bacio, Chestnut Colt, by Maclean's Music out of Katie's Kiss, by Kantharos. Foaled Apr 05, 2023 in Kentucky.

Fin

ll 3/4
26 3/4
31 1/2
44 1/4
5Neck
68 3/4

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
7 Bacio 3.20 2.80 2.40  $1.00 Exacta 7-1 13.60
1 Cairo Surprise 8.40 6.00  $0.50 Trifecta 7-1-5 75.20
5  Jeremiahtwentynine 7.00  $0.10 Superfecta 7-1-5-3 59.59

$0.50 Pick 3 1-8-7 (3 correct) 40.05
$1.00 Daily Double 8-7 28.40
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  3/16 3/8 Str Fin

7 Bacio 1 H12 QL2 12 1134

1  Cairo Surprise 4 112 2112 22 2134

5  Jeremiahtwentynine 7 6° 6° 4712 3812

3 Beach Beamer 2 4212 3412 3’ 410

2 Follow the Fellow 3 3? 45 5l0V2  glalia

4 Landing Force 5 54 58 g1 12 g4 12

6 Silvadar 6 713 416 42112 2314
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Odds

0.60*
13.90
30.10
7.20
7.80
18.80
3.30

Pool
71,189
43,698
27,550

5,720

7,028

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

sharp break, asked 1/8
vied inside, 2d best
step slow, mild rally
chased, outfinish 3d
chased inside, tired
chased turn, no threat
outrun

Trainers: 7 - Ward, Wesley; 1 - Lynch, Cathal; 5 - Harris, Holly; 3 - Wilson, Tony; 2 - Spina, Chuck; 4 - Wilson, Tony; 6 - Dutrow, Jr., Richard

Oowners:

-Peter D. Kelly; 4 - Happy Tenth Stable; 6 - FMQ Stables;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

7 - Knollwood Stables, Gladwell, Torie, Dailey, Valerie and Cary, Andrew; 1 -Hope H. Jones; 5 - Starting Line Stable; 3 - Happy Tenth Stable; 2

BACIO broke sharply to get the early lead, then vied outside for command, took charge on his own around the turn, responded when roused coming to the
furlong marker and held well under urging. CAIRO SURPRISE vied inside for the lead, chased the winner on the turn, dug in gamely in the stretch run and
came up second best. JEREMIAHTWENTYNINE broke a step slow, raced off the pace, advanced on the turn, came four wide into the lane and rallied mildly
for third. BEACH BEAMER chased close up outside early, chased on the turn and was outfinished for the show spot. FOLLOW THE FELLOW chased
inside, chased on the turn and tired. LANDING FORCE raced off the pace, chased on the turn, came four wide into the lane and failed to threaten.

SILVADAR was outrun.

@®obsDenotes OBS Graduate
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