MONMOUTH PARK - August 8, 2025 - Race 4

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% NJB) FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 117 lbs.

Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Feast - 56.07 - July 31, 2022)

Purse: \$52,500

Plus: \$4,200 NJB - New Jersey Bred Enhancement

Available Money: \$56,700

Value of Race: \$56,175 1st \$31,500, 2nd \$14,700, 3rd \$5,250, 4th \$2,625, 5th \$700, 6th \$700, 7th \$700

Weather: Clear, 76° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:29 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
	7	Bacio (Dettori, Lanfranco) (sobs	118	b	7	1	2 ^{1 1/2}	11 1/2	1 ²	1 ^{1 3/4}	0.60*	sharp break, asked 1/8
	1	Cairo Surprise (Batista, Jose)	118	f	1	4	1 ^{1/2}	2 ³	2 ⁵	$2^{6\ 3/4}$	13.90	vied inside, 2d best
	5	Jeremiahtwentynine (Gonzalez, Jorge)	118	b	5	7	6 ⁸	6 ¹⁰	4 ³	3 ¹ 1/2	30.10	step slow, mild rally
	3	Beach Beamer (Castillo, Isaac)	117	b	3	2	4 ¹ 1/2	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	4 ⁴ 1/4	7.20	chased, outfinish 3d
13Jul25 ⁴ MTH ⁶	2	Follow the Fellow (Sutherland, Chantal)	117	b	2	3	3 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	5 ¹	5 ^{Neck}	7.80	chased inside, tired
	4	Landing Force (Marin, Samuel)	117		4	5	5 ¹	5 ^{Head}	6 ¹⁰	6 ^{8 3/4}	18.80	chased turn, no threat
	6	Silvadar (Camacho, Samy)	118		6	6	7	7	7	7	3.30	outrun

Final Time: 58.87

Fractional Times: 22.33 45.93

Split Times: (23:60) (12:94)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Bacio, Chestnut Colt, by Maclean's Music out of Katie's Kiss, by Kantharos. Foaled Apr 05, 2023 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Torie Gladwell, Cincinnati Equine, Borrowdale LLC & Knollwood farm, et al

Owner: Knollwood Stables, Gladwell, Torie, Dailey, Valerie and Cary, Andrew

Trainer: Ward, Wesley

Total WPS Pool: \$112,775

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payott	Pool
7	Bacio	3.20	2.80	2.40	\$1.00 Exacta	7-1	13.60	71,189
1	Cairo Surprise		8.40	6.00	\$0.50 Trifecta	7-1-5	75.20	43,698
5	Jeremiahtwentynine			7.00	\$0.10 Superfecta	7-1-5-3	59.59	27,550
					\$0.50 Pick 3	1-8-7 (3 correct)	40.05	5,720
					\$1.00 Daily Double	8-7	28.40	7,028

Past Performance Running Line Preview

_		_			_	
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin
7	Bacio	1	2 ^{1/2}	11 1/2	1 ²	11 3/4
1	Cairo Surprise	4	1 ^{1/2}	21 1/2	2 ²	2 ^{1 3/4}
5	Jeremiahtwentynine	7	6 ⁵	6 ⁶	4 ⁷ 1/2	3 ⁸ 1/2
3	Beach Beamer	2	4 ² 1/2	3 ⁴ 1/2	3 ⁷	4 ¹⁰
2	Follow the Fellow	3	3 ²	4 ⁵	5 ^{10 1/2}	5 ¹⁴ 1/4
4	Landing Force	5	5 ⁴	5 ⁶	6 ¹¹ 1/2	6 ¹⁴ 1/2
6	Silvadar	6	7 ¹³	7 ¹⁶	7 ^{21 1/2}	7 ^{23 1/4}

Trainers: 7 - Ward, Wesley; 1 - Lynch, Cathal; 5 - Harris, Holly; 3 - Wilson, Tony; 2 - Spina, Chuck; 4 - Wilson, Tony; 6 - Dutrow, Jr., Richard

Owners: 7 - Knollwood Stables, Gladwell, Torie, Dailey, Valerie and Cary, Andrew; 1 -Hope H. Jones; 5 - Starting Line Stable; 3 - Happy Tenth Stable; 2 -Peter D. Kelly; 4 - Happy Tenth Stable; 6 - FMQ Stables;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BACIO broke sharply to get the early lead, then vied outside for command, took charge on his own around the turn, responded when roused coming to the furlong marker and held well under urging. CAIRO SURPRISE vied inside for the lead, chased the winner on the turn, dug in gamely in the stretch run and came up second best. JEREMIAHTWENTYNINE broke a step slow, raced off the pace, advanced on the turn, came four wide into the lane and rallied mildly for third. BEACH BEAMER chased close up outside early, chased on the turn and was outfinished for the show spot. FOLLOW THE FELLOW chased inside, chased on the turn and tired. LANDING FORCE raced off the pace, chased on the turn, came four wide into the lane and failed to threaten. SILVADAR was outrun.

₹₀bsDenotes OBS Graduate

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.